

SB0511/527574/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 511
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Young” and substitute “Young, Augustine, Hershey, and Jennings”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike “and”; after line 13, insert:

“(ix) Maryland MCO Association; and”;

in line 14, strike “(ix)” and substitute “(x)”; in line 22, strike “and”; after line 22, insert:

“(iv) one representative of a dental plan organization; and”;

and in line 23, strike “(iv)” and substitute “(v)”.